© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2020

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 46]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2020 Aippasi 26, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2051

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS							Pages.
TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI.							
Taking over of the Direct Management of Trust Estate of M.K.P. Marcayar and Maqdoomi Masjid, George Town, Chennai District							d, 84
Taking over of the Dire District	ct Manager 	ment of Ar 	njuman-E 	-Moham 	madhi Wa 	qf, Villivakkam Tiruvall 	ur 84

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI.

Taking over of the Direct Management of Trust Estate of M.K.P. Marcayar and Maqdoomi Masjid, George Town, Chennai District.

(R.c .No. 12765/16/B9/Chen)

No.VI-3(a)/97/2020.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its resolution in item No.12/2020 in Rc.No. 12765/16/B9/Chen dated: 7-10-2020 has resolved to take over the Management of TRUST ESTATE OF M.K.P. MARCAYAR AND MAQDOOMI MASJID, GEORGE TOWN, CHENNAI DISTRICT under the Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board for a period of one year from 7-10-2020 to 6-10-2021 and the Superintendent of Waqfs, Chennai is appointed as its Executive Officer.

Chennai-600 001, 4th November 2020. D. FARITHA BANU, Chief Executive Officer / Estate Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

Taking Over of The Direct Management of Anjuman-E-Mohammadhi Waqf, Villivakkam Tiruvallur District.

(R.c.No. 15035/05/B4/TVLR)

No.VI-3(a)/98/2020.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its resolution in item No.17/20 in Rc.No. 15035/05/B4/TVLR dated: 7-10-2020 has resolved to take over the Management of Anjuman-e-Mohammadhi under the Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board's order and to appoint the Superintendent of Waqf Poonamallee as its Executive Officer.

Chennai-600 001, 4th November 2020. D. FARITHA BANU, Chief Executive Officer / Estate Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.